Page 1

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION/Review Session
November 16, 2015 @1:00 P.M.

ULURP Number(s)

Description of Request(s) DISPOSITION

Presentation

Mount Morris Park Historic District Extension; presented by Lauren George,
Director of Intergovernmental & Community Affairs, Landmarks Preservation
Commission. DISCUSSED

N160068 HKM

Manhattan Pre-Hearing

Mount Morris Park Historic District Extension; (M10) (12/7)
TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11/18/15

Brooklyn Certification

C160003 HAK

160028 ZSK 170 Buffalo Avenue; special permit. (K8) CERTIFIED
Queens Certification

160097 PPQ TWA Flight Center Hotel; disposition of city-owned property. (Q10, 12, 13)
CERTIFIED
Brooklyn Pre-Hearing

C160002 ZMK Van Sinderen Plaza; zoning map amendment and UDAAP designation, project

approval and disposition of c-0-p; (K5) (1/8)
TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11/18/15

N160074 PXQ

Queens Pre-Hearing

90-15 Sutphin Boulevard Office Space; Notice of Intent to Acquire office space.
(Q12) (12/4) TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11/18/15

M120085(A) ZSM

Manhattan Non-ULURP

340 West 31% Street Post Office Garage; modification to a previously approved
special permit. (M4) REFER TO COMMUNITY BOARD FOR 45 DAYS

M920493(H) ZAM

Manhattan Non-ULURP Post Referral

70 West 93 Street; modification of an existing large-scale development. (M7)
DISCUSSED, ADOPTED ON 11/18/15

N150095 RAR

Staten Island Non-ULURP Post Referral

25 Posen Street; authorization and CPC certification. (SI3)

N140173 RCR

N150094 RCR SCHEDULE FOR VOTE
Staten Island Pre-Hearing
N150340 ZRR 521-529 Durant Avenue; zoning text amendment; CPC certification. (SI3)

TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11/18/15




Page
CITY PLANNING COMMISSION/Review Session
November 16, 2015 @1:00 P.M.

ULURP Number(s)

DISPOSITION

Description of Request(s)

Staten Island Pre-Hearing

10 | N150421 ZRR Landmark Colony; zoning text amendment, zoning map change, authorizations,
C150422 ZMR CPC certification and disposition of c-0-p. (S12) (1/19)
N150423 ZAR TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11/18/15
N150424 ZAR
N150425 ZAR
N150426 ZAR
N150427 ZCR
C150428 PPR
Future Votes / Post Hearing Follow-Ups DISCUSSED
November 18t
11 | C150297 PQK Grace Harewood Sr. Center & Young Minds Child Care Center (K2) (12/18)

12

N160059 RCR
N160061 RCR
N160008 ZCR

N160068 HKM
N160074 PXQ

22 Norman Place (SI3)
115 Macon Avenue (SI3)
300 Four Corners Road (SI12)

December 2nd

Mount Morris Park Historic District (M10) (12/7)
90-15 Sutphin Boulevard Office Space (Q12) (12/4)

*No materials




