<u>N</u>	November 16, 2015 @ 1 ULURP Number(s)	1:00 P.M.  Description of Request(s) DISPOSITION
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		<u>Presentation</u>
		Mount Morris Park Historic District Extension; presented by Lauren George,
		Director of Intergovernmental & Community Affairs, Landmarks Preservation Commission. <i>DISCUSSED</i>
		Commission. Discesses
		Manhattan Pre-Hearing
		_
1	N160068 HKM	Mount Morris Park Historic District Extension; (M10) (12/7)  TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 18 / 15
		10 TOBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 16 / 13
		Brooklyn Certification
2	160028 ZSK	170 Buffalo Avenue; special permit. (K8) CERTIFIED
		Queens Certification
3	160097 PPQ	TWA Flight Center Hotel; disposition of city-owned property. (Q10, 12, 13)
		CERTIFIED
		Brooklyn Pre-Hearing
4	C160002 ZMK	Van Sinderen Plaza; zoning map amendment and UDAAP designation, project
•	C160002 ZIMK	approval and disposition of c-o-p; (K5) (1/8)
		TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 18 / 15
		Queens Pre-Hearing
5	N160074 PXQ	90-15 Sutphin Boulevard Office Space; Notice of Intent to Acquire office space.
5	11100074174Q	(Q12) (12/4) TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 18 / 15
		Manhattan Nan III IIDD
		Manhattan Non-ULURP
6	M120085(A) ZSM	340 West 31st Street Post Office Garage; modification to a previously approved
		special permit. (M4) <i>REFER TO COMMUNITY BOARD FOR 45 DAYS</i>
		Manhattan Non-ULURP Post Referral
7	M920493(H) ZAM	70 West 93 <sup>rd</sup> Street; modification of an existing large-scale development. (M7)
	,	DISCUSSED, ADOPTED ON 11/18/15
		Staten Island Non-ULURP Post Referral
_	N. 50005 = : -	
8	N150095 RAR N150094 RCR	25 Posen Street; authorization and CPC certification. (SI3) SCHEDULE FOR VOTE
		Staten Island Pre-Hearing
9	N150340 ZRR	521-529 Durant Avenue; zoning text amendment; CPC certification. (SI3)
	N140173 RCR	TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 18 / 15

## CITY PLANNING COMMISSION/Review Session

	ULURP Number(s)	Description of Request(s) DISPOSITION
		Staten Island Pre-Hearing
10	N150421 ZRR C150422 ZMR N150423 ZAR N150424 ZAR N150425 ZAR N150426 ZAR N150427 ZCR C150428 PPR	<u>Landmark Colony</u> ; zoning text amendment, zoning map change, authorizations CPC certification and disposition of c-o-p. (SI2) (1/19)  **TO PUBLIC HEARING ON 11 / 18 / 15**
		Future Votes / Post Hearing Follow-Ups DISCUSSED
		November 18 <sup>th</sup>
1	C150297 PQK N160059 RCR N160061 RCR N160008 ZCR	Grace Harewood Sr. Center & Young Minds Child Care Center (K2) (12/18) 22 Norman Place (SI3) 115 Macon Avenue (SI3) 300 Four Corners Road (SI2)
		December 2 <sup>nd</sup>
12	N160068 HKM N160074 PXQ	Mount Morris Park Historic District (M10) (12/7) 90-15 Sutphin Boulevard Office Space (Q12) (12/4)
		*No materials